
TAMIL NADU WATER SUPPLY AND DRAINAGE BOARD 

INVITATIONS FOR BIDS  - TWO COVER – PERCENTAGE TENDER SYSTEM 
 Bid No                                         01/ F. Tender notice /  DO-II / 2021-22 / dt. 09.07.2021 

Eligibility Class-II and  above  Contractors                                 

Tender Invitee The  Superintending Engineer, TWAD Board, Trichy – Pudukkottai Circle,  
Integrated Office Complex, No.35, J.K. Nagar, Kajamalai (Po),Trichy – 620 
023. 

Sale of Bid  &  
Place of Sale 

12.07.2021 to 26.07.2021 at Sl.No.1 ,2&3   O/o the Executive Engineer,  

TWAD Board , RWS Division, Ariyalur,  Sl.No.4,5,6,7&8  Project division 

,Pudukkottai  by cash or Demand Draft for Rs. 1180/- (Rs.1000+ 18% GST)  

Down loading (free of 
cost) 

www.tenders.tn.gov.in and   www.twadboard.gov.in. 

Pre Bid meeting 20.07.2021 at 11.00 AM at the office of the Tender Invitee 

Bid Submission  27.07.2021  up to 3.00 PM at the office of the Tender Invitee. 

Bid Opening 27.07.2021 at 3.30 PM at the office of the Tender Invitee 

Er.A.Muthaiya, Superintending Engineer, TWAD Board, Trichy – Pudukkottai Circle, Trichy 

Sl.No. 
 

Name of work 
Tender 
value 

 
EMD Value 

1 

Outsourcing Of Operation And Maintenance Of CWSS To 

T.Palur And 212 Habitations In T.Palur Union In 
Ariyalur District For The Period From 01.08.2021 To 
31.03.2022 (8month) 

50.60 51,000/- 

2 

Operation And Maintenance Of CWSS To 227 Habitations 
In Andimadam Union, 13 Habitations In Jeyamkondam 
Union And 10 Habitations In Thirumanur Union Of 

Ariyalur District For The Period From 01.08.2021 To 
31.03.2022 (8months)  

65.79 66,000/- 

3 

Operation And Maintenance Of 61 Habitations In CWSS To 

281 Habitations In Jayankondam Union Of Ariyalur 
District For The Year 2021-2022 For The Period From 
01.08.2021 To 31.03.2022 (8 Months) 

58.03 59,000/- 

4 

Outsourcing of operation and maintenance of package -I  
under cwss to 1751 habitations in kunnandarkoil (part), 
gandarvakottai (part), karambakudi, pudukkottai (part), 

thiruvarangulam, aranthangi (part), annavasal (part), 
viralimalai (part), unions of pudukkottai district and vallam 
town panchayat in thanjavur district for the head works ,  

booster sump – 1 no , group sumps – 22 nos, habitations – 
113nosand related pumping main, booster mains and branch 
feeder mains - for the period from 01.08.2021 to 31.03.2022 

(8months) 

84.03 85,000/- 

5 

Outsourcing of operation and maintenance of package - II  
under cwss to 1751 habitations in kunnandarkoil (part), 

gandarvakottai (part), karambakudi, pudukkottai (part), 
thiruvarangulam, aranthangi (part), annavasal (part), 
viralimalai (part), unions of pudukkottai district and vallam 

town panchayat in thanjavur district for the tapping sump -2 
nos, group sumps – 32nos, habitations – 211nos and related 
pumping main, booster mains and branch feeder mains - for 

the period from 01.08.2021 to 31.03.2022  

94.53 95,000/- 

http://tenders.tn.gov.in/
http://www.twadboard.gov.in/


6 

Outsourcing Of Operation And Maintenance Of Package - III  
Under Cwss To 1751 Habitations In Kunnandarkoil (Part), 

Gandarvakottai (Part), Karambakudi, Pudukkottai (Part), 
Thiruvarangulam, Aranthangi (Part), Annavasal (Part), 
Viralimalai (Part), Unions Of Pudukkottai District And Vallam 

Town Panchayat In Thanjavur District For The Tapping Sump -
1  No, Group Sumps – 32nos, Habitations – 168nos And 
Related Pumping Main, Booster Mains And Branch Feeder 

Mains - For The Period From 01.08.2021 To 31.03.2022 (8 
months)  

81.22 82,000/- 

7 

Outsourcing of operation and maintenance of package -IV  

under cwss to 1751 habitations in kunnandarkoil (part), 
gandarvakottai (part), karambakudi, pudukkottai (part), 
thiruvarangulam, aranthangi (part), annavasal (part), 

viralimalai (part), unions of pudukkottai district and vallam 
town panchayat in thanjavur district for the tapping sump -1  
no, group sumps – 19nos, habitations – 137nosand related 

pumping main, booster mains and branch feeder mains - for 
the period from 01.08.2021 to 31.03.2022 (8 months) 

59.13 60,000/- 

8 

Outsourcing of operation and maintenance of package - VIII 

under cwss to 1751 habitations in kunnandarkoil (part), 
gandarvakottai (part), karambakudi, pudukkottai (part), 
thiruvarangulam, aranthangi (part), annavasal (part), 

viralimalai (part), unions of pudukkottai district and vallam 
town panchayat in thanjavur district for kondaiyantheru 
balancing service reservoir – 1 no , booster sump – 1 no    

group sumps – 29nos, habitations – 219nosand related 
pumping main, booster mains and branch feeder mains - for 
the period from 01.08.2021 to 31.03.2022 (8 months) 

76.73 77,000/- 

 
       Sd/- A.Muthaiya, 09.07.2021 

 Superintending  Engineer, TWAD Board, 

Trichy-Pudukkottai  Circle, Trichy. 
 
  

      for Superintending Engineer  


